

\202
SLP(C)No. 21349 OF 2001

ITEM No.24

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21349/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2001 in WP 5355/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ADITYA PRATAP BHANJ DEV

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.P. SCHEDULED TRIBE EMPS. ASSON. & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bojja Tarkam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Maheshwar Rao, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted. Pending the disposal of the appeal,
the status quo as of today shall be maintained.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master Court Master