

☐  
C.A.No. 2509 OF 2002  
ITEM NO.  
39  
COURT NO.  
1  
SECTION  
XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2509  
OF  
2002

Aditya Pratap Bhanj Dev

...  
APPELLANT

VERSUS

Andhra Pradesh Scheduled Tribe Employees Association & Ors.

...  
RESPONDENTS  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. ) (For directions)

Date :  
21/02/2005  
This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. T.N. Rao, adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, adv. (NP)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Mittra, Adv.  
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed for hearing at its turn.  
(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master