

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1696 OF 2006 (For Prel. Hearing)

RAJENDRA PRATHAP BHANJ DEO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEEDIKA RAJANNA DORA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report ))

Date: 03/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. adv.

Mr. Surya Narayana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.Rangadas, adv.

Mr. Laxmi Narayana, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A.Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Issue notice on the application for stay. Counter affidav

it, if any, be filed

within two weeks.

The matter is adjourned by three weeks.

y Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vija

rt Master

Court Master

Cou