

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1696 OF 2006

RAJENDRA PRATHAP BHANJ DEO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEEDIKA RAJANNA DORA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With replacement of the certified copy of Ex.R.20 in lieu of its original with office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bojja Tarkam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. R. Maheshwar Rao,Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

For the present, let the document in question be returned to the applicant subject to filing of a xerox and a certified copy of the same. We make it clear that we are not expressing any opinion about the authenticity of the document. The same shall be re-filed before the matter is taken up for disposal. The document, which is to be returned, shall be returned with signatures of a responsible officer of the Registry of the High Court.

(Vijay Aggarwal) Court Master The I.A. is disposed of accordingly.
(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS