

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1696 OF 2006

RAJENDRA PRATHAP BHANJ DEO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEEDIKA RAJANNA DORA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents  
and office report )

Date: 16/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ananya Kar, Adv.for.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Not for today.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master