

DITEM NO. 105

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1696 OF 2006

RAJENDRA PRATHAP BHANJ DEO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEEDIKA RAJANNA DORA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 23/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ananya Kar, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is pointed out by learned counsel for the parties that order dated 2nd November, 2001, of the full Bench of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh, Bench at Hyderabad passed in W.P(C). 5355 of 2001 is under challenge in C.A. 2509 of 2002 which is also on the regular Board. Learned counsel submit that decision in that case will have material bearing on the present appeal. They accordingly pray that this appeal may also be tagged with C.A. No. 2509 of 2002.

Subject to orders by Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, let both the matters be listed together in one Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master