

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2509 OF 2002

ADITYA PRATAP BHANJ DEV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.P. SCHEDULED TRIBE EMPS. ASSON.
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard counsel on either side.

We make it clear that the penultimate paragraph of the judgment of the High Court directing inquiry against the appellant herein shall not be acted upon.

The last paragraph of our order dated 13.11.2013, in C.A. No.2509/2002, shall be read as under:-

"The appeal is disposed of, as above."

The I.A. is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 23, 2014

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2509 OF 2002

ADITYA PRATAP BHANJ DEV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.P. SCHEDULED TRIBE EMPS. ASSON. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order)

Date: 23/01/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, AOR

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The I.A. is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)